900219221 03/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		103/30/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 South 5070 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Schiff Nutrition Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 South 5070 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3432038	ADVANTAGE OF 4
Registration Number:	2551747	ENZYMALL
Registration Number:	1469926	FI-BAR
Registration Number:	3635376	FLEXCARE
Registration Number:	2811575	IMMUNASSURE
Registration Number:	3632376	INFINI-D
Registration Number:	3275900	JOINT FLUID MEGA-POTENT HYALURONIC ACID
Registration Number:	2756441	JOINT FREE
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0540

OP \$640 00 3

,
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (024319-0087)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(024319-0087)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	03/30/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Collateral#page1.tif source=Release of Collateral#page2.tif source=Release of Collateral#page3.tif source=Release of Collateral#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

This Release of Collateral (the "Release") is made as of the 30th day of March, 2012, in favor of Shiff Nutrition Group, Inc. and Shiff Nutrition International, Inc. (hereinafter "Shiff"), by U.S. Bank National Association (hereinafter "U.S. Bank").

1. U.S. Bank hereby releases and discharges its security interests and other interests in the Trademarks and Patents as granted to it by Shiff, a description of which is attached hereto as **Exhibits A and B**, which interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Recordation Dates	Reel/Frame Numbers
August 20, 2009	004050/0678
August 20, 2009	023119/0848

- 2. U.S. Bank hereby assigns to Shiff without warranty its entire right, title and interest in and to all such Trademarks and Patents, and Shiff hereby receives the same.
- 3. Shiff may record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other government agencies.
- 4. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Utah.

The parties WITNESS the execution of this Release of Collateral as of the day and year first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Name:

Title:

#1176917

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0542

EXHIBIT A

<u>to</u>

Release of Collateral

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
ADVANTAGE OF 4	3,432,038	05/20/2008	Schiff Nutrition
			International, Inc.
ENZYMALL	2,551,747	03/26/2002	Schiff Nutrition
			International, Inc.
FI-BAR	1,469,926	12/22/1987	Schiff Nutrition
			International, Inc.
FLEXCARE	3,635,376	06/09/2009	Schiff Nutrition
			International, Inc.
D. G. G.D. I. G.G.I.D.C.	2 011 575	02/03/2004	Schiff Nutrition
IMMUNASSURE	2,811,575	02/03/2004	International, Inc.
DIEDILD	2 (22 27)	06/02/2009	Schiff Nutrition
INFINI-D	3,632,376	00/02/2009	International, Inc.
JOINT FLUID MEGA-POTENT	2 275 000	08/07/2007	Schiff Nutrition
HYALURONIC ACID and Design	3,275,900	08/07/2007	International, Inc.
IODIT PREE	2 756 441	08/26/2003	Schiff Nutrition
JOINT FREE	2,756,441	08/26/2003	International, Inc.
TO LOCAL OF THE	2,080,045	07/15/1997	Schiff Nutrition
KNOCK OUT			International, Inc.
777 7	2.006.022	10/19/2005	Schiff Nutrition
KULA	3,006,932	10/18/2005	International, Inc.
	2.022.600	12/27/2005	Schiff Nutrition
LUBRIFLEX3	3,033,689	12/27/2005	International, Inc.
TIPPIN EXA (' C. 1' 1)	0.200.401		Schiff Nutrition
LUBRIFLEX3 (in Stylized)	3,209,491	02/13/2007	International, Inc.
ACTICA PED	2 400 202	08/19/2008	Schiff Nutrition
MEGARED	3,489,293	08/19/2008	International, Inc.
MOVE PREE	2.412.025	12/12/2000	Schiff Nutrition
MOVE FREE	2,412,935	12/12/2000	International, Inc.
DADLEDEE	3,275,783	08/07/2007	Schiff Nutrition
PAIN FREE		08/07/2007	International, Inc.
DADI EDEE HD	2 200 129	12/14/1999	Schiff Nutrition
PAIN-FREE HP	2,299,138	12/14/1777	International, Inc.
COLUEE	2,225,004	02/23/1999	Schiff Nutrition
SCHIFF	4,223,004	0414311777	International, Inc.

#1176917

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0543

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
SCHIFF 70 OVER 70 YEARS OF GUARANTEED QUALITY and Design	3,468,466	07/15/2008	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
SELENE-E	1,054,621	12/21/1976	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
SUPER ENZYMALL	2,551,748	03/26/2002	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
SURE DISSOLVE and Design	3,618,588	05/12/2009	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
TIGER'S MILK and design	2,945,443	05/03/2005	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
UNIFLEX	3,043,818	01/17/2006	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
UNIFLEX and Design	3,296,016	09/25/2007	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.
X3 TRIPLE ACTION JOINT CARE SYSTEM and Design	3,022,646	12/06/2005	Schiff Nutrition International, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

to Release of Collateral

Patent Registrations

Grantor	Patent	Application Number
Schiff Nutritional International, Inc. (formerly known as Weider Nutritional International, Inc.)	Vitamin packet dispenser unit	5,642,837
Schiff Nutritional International, Inc. (formerly known as Weider Nutritional International, Inc.)	Compositions and treatments for reducing potential unwanted side effects associated with long-term administration of androgenic testosterone precursors	6,117,429

#1176917

RECORDED: 03/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0545